
DELAWARE PARK - October 9, 2006 - Race 7
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: $25,000 - $20,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Ashlar - 1:35.20 - January 1, 1960)
Purse: $20,000
Plus: $250 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $20,250
Value of Race: $20,250 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600, 6th $250
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 3:26 Start: Good for all

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
1
8
4
9
3
6

Reaffirmed (Dominguez, Ramon)
Bookway (Winnett, Jr., Buddy)
Roi de Violette (Elliott, Stewart)
Call the Marines (Caraballo, Jose)
Bay Village (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)
In Need of Reign (McDaid, Joanne)

116
118
119
119
119
119

LA bf
LA b
LA b
LA bf
LA f
LA bf

1
5
3
6
2
4

1
5
4
3
2
6

21

41

6
11 1/2

31 1/2

53 1/2

11/2

32

6
2Head

41 1/2

53 1/2

1Head

25

6
41 1/2

31/2

52

13

27

51/2

31 1/2

41

6

16 1/4

28 1/2

32 1/2

41

51 1/2

6

1.10*
10.50
3.40
2.60
7.30

25.60

ridden out
no match, second best
mild gain late
led early, gave way
well placed, empty
no factor

Fractional Times: 24.25 48.19 1:12.83 Final Time: 1:38.86

Winner: Reaffirmed, Bay Gelding, by Quaker Ridge out of Historic Mission, by Laomedonte. Foaled Feb 08, 2003 in Florida.
Breeder: Thomas J McKinnon & Mary McKinnon. Winning Owner: Rich Meadow Farm

Claiming Prices: 1 - Reaffirmed: $25,000; 8 - Bookway: $25,000; 4 - Roi de Violette: $25,000; 9 - Call the Marines: $25,000; 3 - Bay
Village: $25,000; 6 - In Need of Reign: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Agent Danseur, Kilcullen, Silent Vow, Solewisher

Total WPS Pool: $59,950
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Reaffirmed 4.20 3.20 2.20
8 Bookway 6.20 3.80
4 Roi de Violette 2.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2 Exacta 1-8 30.60 52,118
$2 Trifecta 1-8-4 144.40 44,650
$2 Daily Double 3-1 20.60 6,697
$2 Pick 3 3-3-1/2/5/7/10 (3 correct) 196.60 2,491

Trainers: 1 - Capuano, Dale; 8 - Wagner, Karin; 4 - Sandoval, Gaston; 9 - Forbes, John; 3 - Rojas, Murray; 6 - Meares, Francis

Owners: 1 - Rich Meadow Farm; 8 -Paul Raimonde; 4 -Gaston D. Sandoval; 9 - Phantom House Farm; 3 -Benjamin Shade; 6 - Meadow Echo Farm;

Footnotes
REAFFIRMED close up early, went up after the lead after three furlongs, shook off a bid from BOOKWAY through the second turn then steadily drew off
through the stretch under mild encouragement. BOOKWAY was never far back, challenged the winner through the second turn but was no match for that
one in the drive while easily second best. ROI DE VIOLETTE was void of speed for six furlongs then made up minor ground late. CALL THE MARINES
moved clear outside early but succumbed readily to the winner after a half. BAY VILLAGE was well placed to the second turn then came up empty. IN
NEED OF REIGN was no factor.

Copyright 2006 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


