

**DELAWARE PARK - October 9, 2006 - Race 7**

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (C) **Claiming Price:** \$25,000 - \$20,000  
 One Mile On The Dirt Track **Record:** (Ashlar - 1:35.20 - January 1, 1960)

**EQUIBASE**  
 COMPANY

**Purse:** \$20,000

**Plus:** \$250 Starters Bonus

**Available Money:** \$20,250

**Value of Race:** \$20,250 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600, 6th \$250

**Weather:** Clear **Track:** Fast

**Off at:** 3:26 **Start:** Good for all

Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1	Reaffirmed (Dominguez, Ramon)	116	LA	bf	1 1	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1Head	1 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>6 1/4</sup>	1.10*	ridden out
8	Bookway (Winnett, Jr., Buddy)	118	LA	b	5 5	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>5</sup>	2 <sup>7</sup>	2 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	10.50	no match, second best
4	Roi de Violette (Elliott, Stewart)	119	LA	b	3 4	6	6	6	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3.40	mild gain late
9	Call the Marines (Caraballo, Jose)	119	LA	bf	6 3	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	2.60	led early, gave way
3	Bay Village (Unsihuay, Arnaldo)	119	LA	f	2 2	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	7.30	well placed, empty
6	In Need of Reign (McDaid, Joanne)	119	LA	bf	4 6	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6	6	25.60	no factor

**Fractional Times:** 24.25 48.19 1:12.83

**Final Time:** 1:38.86

**Winner:** Reaffirmed, Bay Gelding, by Quaker Ridge out of Historic Mission, by Laomedonte. Foaled Feb 08, 2003 in Florida.

**Breeder:** Thomas J McKinnon & Mary McKinnon. **Winning Owner:** Rich Meadow Farm

**Claiming Prices:** 1 - Reaffirmed: \$25,000; 8 - Bookway: \$25,000; 4 - Roi de Violette: \$25,000; 9 - Call the Marines: \$25,000; 3 - Bay Village: \$25,000; 6 - In Need of Reign: \$25,000;

**Scratched Horse(s):** Agent Danseur, Kilcullen, Silent Vow, Solewisher

**Total WPS Pool:** \$59,950

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Reaffirmed	4.20	3.20	2.20	\$2 Exacta	1-8	30.60	52,118
8	Bookway		6.20	3.80	\$2 Trifecta	1-8-4	144.40	44,650
4	Roi de Violette			2.80	\$2 Daily Double	3-1	20.60	6,697
					\$2 Pick 3	3-3-1/2/5/7/10 (3 correct)	196.60	2,491

**Trainers:** 1 - Capuano, Dale; 8 - Wagner, Karin; 4 - Sandoval, Gaston; 9 - Forbes, John; 3 - Rojas, Murray; 6 - Meares, Francis

**Owners:** 1 - Rich Meadow Farm; 8 -Paul Raimonde; 4 -Gaston D. Sandoval; 9 - Phantom House Farm; 3 -Benjamin Shade; 6 - Meadow Echo Farm;

**Footnotes**

REAFFIRMED close up early, went up after the lead after three furlongs, shook off a bid from BOOKWAY through the second turn then steadily drew off through the stretch under mild encouragement. BOOKWAY was never far back, challenged the winner through the second turn but was no match for that one in the drive while easily second best. ROI DE VIOLETTE was void of speed for six furlongs then made up minor ground late. CALL THE MARINES moved clear outside early but succumbed readily to the winner after a half. BAY VILLAGE was well placed to the second turn then came up empty. IN NEED OF REIGN was no factor.